

2022 Donna Jewell Choreography Prize SCHOLARSHIP AUDITION RULES

(Revised August 2022)

Scholarships

MDAA will award one cash prize of \$400.00 and acknowledge one Honorable Mention

Auditionees must:

- Be a student currently living in the state of Montana and currently enrolled and consistently attending classes of an MDAA Professional Member whose membership is current.
- Pay a nonrefundable \$30.00 Audition Fee.
- Register for the 2022 MDAA Fall Workshop and pay all workshop fees.
- Be at least 12 years of age by October 1, 2022
 - If a student is also a teacher, his/her gross compensation from teaching must not exceed \$2,000 per year.

If Auditionee is under 18, Parent or Guardian must:

• Be familiar with MDAA's Scholarship Rules and process.

Application Process:

- Register and pay for the *MDAA Fall Workshop*, and *D. Jewell Choreo* class on-line at montanadancearts.org.
 - Registration must be completed by Parent/Guardian if auditionee is under 18 years of age.
 - Registration must be completed by October 10, 2022
- Read the **D. Jewell Choreography Prize Information Sheet 2022** carefully. Auditionees must meet all the qualifications and be familiar with objectives, criteria, and guidelines contained therein.
- Email the Donna Jewell Choreography Prize Audition Form to montanadanceartsassoc@gmail.com by October 14, 2022, or mailed to MDAA, 718 Logan Street, Helena, MT 59601 & be POSTMARKED by October 12, 2022

If you have questions, e-mail the MDAA office at <u>montanadanceartsassoc@gmail.com</u> or call the MDAA office at 406-442-6519.